
Received Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description

12/01/2014 14-0349 50-C696 PREMIER IMAGING                    
CLINTON 

TOWNSHIP  
MACOMB              MRI NETWORK NO. 207

12/01/2014 14-0350 63-C834 PREMIER IMAGING                    PONTIAC           OAKLAND             MRI NETWORK NO. 207

12/01/2014 14-0348 50-C691
HENRY FORD MACOMB HEALTH 
CTR- SHELBY

SHELBY 
TOWNSHIP

MACOMB              MRI NETWORK NO. 66 [NOTICE] 

12/03/2014 14-0351 11-6055 LAKELAND HEALTH PARK SAINT JOSEPH BERRIEN             PET NETWORK NO. 118 [NOTICE] 

12/03/2014 14-0354 63-C883
MOBILE MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES, LLC    

BIRMINGHAM        OAKLAND             MRI NETWORK NO. 223 [CSC] 

12/04/2014 14-0353 63-0177
PROVIDENCE HOSP AND 
MEDICAL CTR-PROVIDENCE 

NOVI OAKLAND             INITIATE SCN SERVICE

12/05/2014 14-0356 83-0523
SELECT SPECIALTY HOSPITAL-
NORTHWEST DETROIT

DETROIT WAYNE               
LEASE RENEWAL 2-YEARS 
[WAIVER]

12/08/2014 14-0335 81-0060
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 
HEALTH SYSTEM

ANN ARBOR WASHTENAW           
RENOVATE EXISTING CLINICAL 
SPACE ON 2A

12/08/2014 14-0355 79-0031
HILLS & DALES GENERAL 
HOSPITAL

CASS CITY TUSCOLA             REPLACE FIXED CT SCANNER

12/09/2014 14-0358 63-C047
SUMMIT PHYSICIANS GROUP, 
PLLC

SOUTHFIELD OAKLAND             MRI NETWORK NO. 85

12/09/2014 14-0357 41-4002 SANCTUARY AT SAINT MARY'S GRAND RAPIDS KENT                
ACQ 48-BED NH BY MARY FREE 
BED SUB ACUTE REHAB

12/11/2014 14-0359 70-0020 HOLLAND COMMUNITY HOSPITAL HOLLAND OTTAWA              INITIATE SCN SERVICE

12/12/2014 14-0352 11-0050
LAKELAND HOSPITAL, ST 
JOSEPH

ST JOSEPH BERRIEN             
REPLACE 9 ORS AND MOVE 3 
CATH LABS

12/13/2014 14-0360 50-C006
MICHIGAN TECHNOLOGY 
PARTNERS, LLC

CLINTON 
TOWNSHIP

MACOMB              MRI NETWORK NO. 179 [NOTICE] 

12/15/2014 14-0361 50-C018
OAKLAND ORAL SURGERY 
ASSOCIATES

STERLING 
HEIGHTS

MACOMB              INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER 

12/15/2014 14-0363 82-0010 OAKWOOD HOSPITAL - WAYNE WAYNE WAYNE               REPLACE FIXED CT SCANNER

12/15/2014 14-0362 63-C076
OAKLAND ORAL SURGERY 
ASSOCIATES

NOVI OAKLAND             INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER 

12/18/2014 14-0364 82-C735
OAKWOOD IMAGING CENTER 
CANTON

CANTON WAYNE               MRI NETWORK NO. 88 [NOTICE] 

12/18/2014 14-0365 83-4070 WESTWOOD NURSING CENTER DETROIT WAYNE               
ACQ 125-BED NH BY ROCKWELL 
PLUS MANAGEMENT

12/19/2014 14-0370 83-4930
LAKESHORE HEALTHCARE 
SKILLED NURSING & SPECIALTY 

DETROIT WAYNE               ADD 14 TBI/SCI BEDS [PA-86] 

12/19/2014 14-0367 70-C012
HOLLAND MEDICAL OFFICE 
BUILDING

ZEELAND OTTAWA              PET NETWORK NO. 118 [NOTICE] 

12/19/2014 14-0366 50-0110
HENRY FORD MACOMB 
HOSPITAL

CLINTON 
TOWNSHIP

MACOMB              MRI NETWORK NO. 66
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$106,195

$0

$5,850,000

$100,000

$0

$2,600,000

$100

$0

$38,300,000

$0

$106,195

$970,000

$1,800,000

$233,552

$1,568,554

$11,600,000

$900,000

$0

Certificate of Need
Activity Report - LOIs Received 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

Project Cost

$3,500,000

$3,500,000

$0

$0
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12/19/2014 14-0371 63-4008
LANDERS & LANDERS HOME FOR 
THE AGED, INC.

BLOOMFIELD 
HILLS

OAKLAND             
NEW NH W/5 TBI/SCI BEDS AND 5 
BEHAVIORAL BEDS [PA-63] 

12/19/2014 14-0368 75-0010 STURGIS HOSPITAL STURGIS ST JOSEPH           PET NETWORK NO. 118 [NOTICE] 

12/23/2014 14-0369 49-0030
MACKINAC STRAITS HOSPITAL 
AND HEALTH CENTER

SAINT IGNACE MACKINAC            REPLACE FIXED CT SCANNER

12/29/2014 15-0003 82-4270 REGENCY HEIGHTS-DETROIT DETROIT WAYNE               
RELOCATE 20 BEDS TO ALPHA 
MANOR [PA-86] 

12/29/2014 15-0002 83-4060 ALPHA MANOR NURSING HOME DETROIT WAYNE               
REPLACE NH [OUTSIDE ZONE], 
ADD 20 BEDS FR REGENCY 

12/30/2014 15-0001 73-C019 RESLER ORTHODONTICS SAGINAW SAGINAW             INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER

28 12/1/2014 - 12/31/2014 Costs

368 YTD Costs
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$11,946,000

$174,869

12/1/2014 - 12/31/2014 LOIs $84,291,215

YTD LOIs $1,343,946,428

Certificate of Need
Activity Report - LOIs Received 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

Project Cost

$15,750

$0

$1,020,000

$0


